

Client:	Village of Fox Lake	Bid Opening Date:	7/18/2019
Project:	Grace Avenue Community Gathering Center	Bid Opening Time:	10:00AM
GHA Project No:	4870.020	Bid Opening Location:	Fox Lake Village Hall
Project Manager:	Geoff Perry		

				BID TABULATION			
				<i>Alliance Contractors Woodstock, IL</i>		<i>Stuckey Construction Co. Waukegan, IL</i>	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE REMOVAL (6-15 UNITS DIA.)	12.0	UNIT	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00
2	SHRUB REMOVAL	2.0	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
3	TRENCH BACKFILL	30.0	CU YD	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
4	INLET FILTER BASKETS	8.0	EACH	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00
5	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	145.0	SQ YD	\$23.50	\$3,407.50	\$14.00	\$2,030.00
6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	1,180.0	SQ FT	\$24.35	\$28,733.00	\$9.00	\$10,620.00
7	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	160.0	SQ YD	\$0.00	\$6,400.00	\$8.25	\$1,320.00
8	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	20.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
9	BARRIER CURB REMOVAL	25.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$550.00
10	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	220.0	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$2.20	\$484.00
11	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	280.0	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.20	\$616.00
12	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE REMOVAL	35.0	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$2.20	\$77.00
13	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4"	20.0	SQ YD	\$315.00	\$6,900.00	\$192.50	\$3,850.00
14	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4" PERFORATED PVC - SDR 35	40.0	FOOT	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
15	STORM SEWERS, 4" PVC	40.0	FOOT	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
16	STORM SEWERS, 8" PVC	65.0	FOOT	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
17	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, 2'-DIA, TYPE 1 FRAME AND OPEN LID	1.0	EACH	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
18	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, 4'-DIA, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE (DRYWELL)	1.0	EACH	\$4,395.00	\$4,395.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
19	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIA., TYPE 1 FRAME AND CLOSED LID	1.0	EACH	\$3,270.00	\$3,270.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
20	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	20.0	FOOT	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
21	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN	2.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
22	ADA HANDICAP STAIR AND RAILINGS	2.0	EACH	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$5,050.00	\$10,100.00
23	CONCRETE STEPS TO GATHERING AREA	1.0	L SUM	\$20,945.00	\$20,945.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00
24	WAYFINDING SIGNAGE	1.0	L SUM	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
25	CONCRETE BOLLARD	5.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00
26	CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS VARIOUS SIZE (HEIGHT 0'-2')	1.0	L SUM	\$26,645.00	\$26,645.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
27	OUTCROPPING STONE RETAINING WALL	1.0	L SUM	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
28	EARTH EXCAVATION COMPLETE (SP)	1.0	L SUM	\$18,650.00	\$18,650.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
29	COMMUNITY GATHERING SURFACE (SP)	240.0	SQ FT	\$50.45	\$12,108.00	\$19.00	\$4,560.00
30	TRENCH DRAIN (SP)	1.0	L SUM	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
31	BARRIER CURB (SP)	30.0	FOOT	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
32	RIBBON CURB, 6"	17.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$1,445.00	\$47.00	\$799.00
33	BARRIER CURB, 6"	30.0	FOOT	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
34	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE SHOULDER (SP)	65.0	SQ FOOT	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	\$22.00	\$1,430.00
35	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED (SP)	4.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$165.00	\$660.00
36	REMOVE EXISTING ORNAMENTAL FENCING (SP)	360.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$11.00	\$3,960.00
37	ORNAMENTAL FENCING (SP)	360.0	FOOT	\$195.00	\$70,200.00	\$127.00	\$45,720.00
38	LANDSCAPE URN (SP)	2.0	EACH	\$1,505.00	\$3,010.00	\$1,730.00	\$3,460.00
39	GARBAGE RECEPTACLE (SP)	1.0	EACH	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
40	GATHERING BENCH (SP)	4.0	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
41	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (SP)	1.0	L SUM	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00
42	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (SP)	1.0	L SUM	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
43	REMOVE EXISTING SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL (SP)	1.0	L SUM	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
44	RELOCATE MAILBOX (SP)	1.0	L SUM	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
45	LANDSCAPING (SP)	1.0	L SUM	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
46	RAIN GARDEN (SP)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,185.00	\$30,185.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
47	LIGHTING AND ELECTRIC	1.0	L SUM	\$26,825.00	\$26,825.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
48	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.0	L SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00

Total Base Bid

\$427,764.50

\$240,151.00

As Read: \$ 239,551.00